

AGENDA REPORT MEETING: DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AGENDA CATEGORY: DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BUSINESS

Item: Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lawrenceville and the

Downtown Development Authority Transferring Lightnin Rental to the

Downtown Development Authority

Department: Downtown Development Authority

Date of Meeting: Monday, August 12, 2024

Fiscal Impact: none

Presented By: Chairman Lee Merritt

Action Requested: Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lawrenceville and the

Downtown Development Authority Transferring Lightnin Rental to the

Downtown Development Authority

Summary: Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Lawrenceville and the Downtown Development Authority Transferring Lightnin Rental to the Downtown Development Authority